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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCE
(8906) N/S Church Lane, 52’ +/~ E * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
of centerline of Blackstone Road

(8908A) N/S Church Lane, 19° +/- W * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
of centerline of Blackstone Road

2nd Election District * CASE NO. 00-124-SPHA
2nd Councilmanic District *

(8906 & 8908A Church Lane)

Kambiz Karimian *

Petitioner
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Special Hearing
and Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Kambiz Karimian. The Petitioner is
requesting a special hearing and variance for property he owns at 8908A and 8906 Church Lane.
The subject property is zoned D.R.3.5 and D.R.5.5.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the request was Kambiz Karimian, property ownet and
Scott Dallas, registered land surveyor. Appearing as interested citizens in the matter were Pat Clark
and Joe Spiccioli, representatives of the Fieldstone Community Group.

The Petitioner is requesting a variance from Section 1B01.2.C.2.a and Section 400.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to allow a tract boundary setback of 15 ft. to a
windowed wall in lieu of the required 35 ft. for Lot 9 and to allow a detached garage in the side
yard in lieu of the required rear yard for Lot 10. In addition, the Petitioner is also requesting a
special hearing to approve the First Amended Final Development Plan for Nell’s Acres.

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this special
hearing and variance request, is situated on the north side of Church Lane, near its intersection with

lackstone Road in the Randallstown area of Baltimore County, The subject properties are

/| identified on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1 as Lots 9 and 10. Lot 9 is unimproved at this time and Lot
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10 is currently improved with an existing residential garage which was once formerly associated
with the single family dwelling located along Church Lane. As a result of a minor subdivision,
Lots 9 and 10 were created separating the garage from the single family dwelling located along
Church Lane. The Petitioner herein is desirous of constructing a single family dwelling on Lot 9
and Lot 10. As a result of the construction of the house on Lot 10, the existing garage, which will
be used in conjunction with the house on Lot 10, will be situated in the side yard and not in the rear
yard as required. Therefore, the first variance request is generated. The Petitioner did not wish to
tear down the garage, but rather intends to utilize it in conjunction with the house to be built on Lot
10. The second variance is requested for the house to be constructed on Lot 9. The house proposed
for that lot will have windows on the side of the dwelling, Therefore, a variance to allow a tract
boundary setback of 15 fi. to a windowed wall in lieu of the required 35 fi. is being requested.

As stated previously, representatives from the Fieldstone Community Group attended the
hearing. These representatives did not oppose the Petitioner in his request for variances so long as
the developer agreed to the terms and conditions as stated in a letter dated September 8, 1999. That
letter was written by Joseph Spiccioli, President of the Fieldstone Community Group and was
entered into evidence as Citizens’ Exhibit No. 1. These citizens have been working with the

Petitioner for some time and have reached an agreement concerning the construction of these two

proposed houses.
An area variance may be granted where sirict application of the zoning regulations would
\f,ause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973).
To prove practical difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:
1) whether strict compliance with requirement would unreasonably prevent the
- use of the property for a permitted purpose or render conformance
% unnecessatily burdensome;
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2) whether a grant of the variance would do a substantial justice to the applicant
as well as other property owners in the district or whether a lesser relaxation
than that applied for would give sufficient relief; and,

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the spirit of the ordinance
will be observed and public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. Of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is clear that practical
difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result if the variance request is not granted and if the
special hearing to approve the First Amended Final Development Plan of Nell’s Acres is not
granted. It has been established that special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to
the property which is the subject of this request and that the requirements from which the Petitioner
seeks relief will unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special conditions unique to this
particular parcel. In addition, the relief requested will not cause any injury to the public health,
safety or general welfare, and meets the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on these petitions
held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioner, I find that the
Petitioner’s special hearing and variance request should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this __é’f__j day of November, 1999, by this Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that the Petitioner’s request for a variance from Section 1B01.2.C.2.a and Section
400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to allow a tract boundary setback of
15 ft. to a windowed wall in lieu of the required 35 fi. for Lot 9 and to allow a detached garage in
the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard for Lot 10, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,
however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

N 1) The Petitioner may apply for its building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at its

own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. If
P an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.




2) The Petitioner shall comply with the terms and conditions as stated in a letter dated
September 8, 1999 from the President of the Fieldstone Community Group, Inc., which

letter is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

3) In addition to the agreements reached in the aforementioned letter, the Petitioner shall be
required to provide landscaping for Lots 9 and 10, The Petitioner shall be required to
budget between $600 to $1,000 per lot, which money shall be used for landscaping
purposes. As agreed at the hearing, the community representatives shali be entitled to
select a landscaper of their choosing, along with the type and location of landscaping to
be provided on these properties. As stated previously, the cost of this landscaping shall
be between $600 to $1,000 per lot. Once a landscaper has been selected by the
community, the Petitioner shall contract directly with the landscaper for the services to
be provided and shall be required to pay the landscaper directly for their services. The
representatives of the community shall in no way be personally responsible to the
landscaper for the cost of the landscaping to be installed.

4) When applying for a building permit, the site plan/landscaping plan filed must reference
this case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the special hearing request to approve the First Amended
Final Development Plan for Nell’s Acres, be and is hereby GRANTED.

Any appeal from this decision must be taken within thirty (30) days from the date of this

Order.
Lﬁw}fé Moo
TIMOTHY M. RKOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
TMK:raj
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' Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

November 2, 1999

Mr, Kambiz Karimian
5 Jonathans Court
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030-1419

Re: Petition for Variance & Special Hearing
Case No. 00-124-SPHA
Property: 8908A and 8906 Church Lane

Dear Mr, Karimian:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Requests for Variance and Special Hearing have been granted in accordance with the
enclosed Order,

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
County Board of Appeals. If you require additional information conceming filing an
appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391,

Very truly yours,

S Nuttle, llfroe

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

i Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
@i~ﬁit\1ed with Soyhaan Ink

on Recycled Papar



Copies to:

Mr. J. Scott Dallas

J.S. Dallas, Inc.

13523 Long Green Pike
P. O.Box 26

Baldwin, Maryland 21013

Ms. Pat Clark, Vice President
Fieldstone Community Group
3603 Stoneybrook Road
Randallstown, Maryland 21133

Mr, Joe Spiccioli, President
Fieldstone Community Group
3606 Stoneybrook Road
Randallstown, Maryland 21133
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Pefition ,for’ ariance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

8908 A and
8906 Church Lane
3.5 and

for the property located at
' which is presently zoned p_ R,
D.R. 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits & Déivél‘&bment ‘Management
and which Is deseribed in the description and ttached
TER YRR B .5‘3,@»5@ 4520,/

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County
hereto and made a part hereot, hereby patition for a Varlance from Saction(s) ~
2079) TO Ailow & TRACT auﬂ/:wzj SETBACK OF /5 [EET M
T A WaNOOWIED WALL IN LIEL oF THE REQUIREL? 35 rEfE7T. PROVE
‘ . ' 7o =
DETRCAHED @’ARME I THHE SIOE SPlc Al AEA RING ,
i REQLIRED REAL YARD ANG, FIRST ANNBNIED (40 L ackES,
of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimors County; for the following reasgns: (indicate ﬁrdshﬁ) or

(ﬁmﬂ”/o) 7D 4oV A
}/ARO oﬂ‘r{e fo’rﬁéj H{rfaﬂo?;/ {RES
practical difticulty) L o7 AFEET ALl pJHER BLLK REGULATIONS.
1B pFE,

GARAGE 1S EXSTING _
PPORE. ./ ACcOROANCE VWITH  NEIC

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or wo, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, ete., upon fiting of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

/W do sslamnly declare and aﬂlrm: undes the panaltten of perury, that liwe are the
Tegal ownar(s) of the proparty which Is the subject of this Patitlon,

Legal Owner(s):

Contract Purchasar/Lesses;
Kanbiz Karimian
(Typa o Fiint Napié)
gnalure ‘/

(Type of Print Name)
7

Slgnalure
Addrese (Type or Print Name)
City State . Zipcode Slgnature
ﬁ"% ﬂ Attornay lor Petitionar:
< . f 5 Jonathans Ct. 410-628-8080
Fanf ; (Type or Print Nara) Adcirags Prone No,
( | Cockeysville, MD 21030-1419
3«,\ ! Cley State Ziptode
Signature Nama, Address and phone number of fepresantative 1p ba coptactad,
J. Scott Dallas -~ J.8. Dallas, Inc.
13523 ILong Green Pike - P.0.Box 26
410~-817-4600

“Phone No. Name
Baldwin, MD 21013
Phone No,

Address
Zipcode Address
OFFICE USE ONLY ?

State

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
' unavalla ;flurlng ,ﬁ
the f '_Mu/‘/ﬁ’\/a/usuff-— L Z 77 Wext Two Morthe

‘ . oD 2] 5T

EY M.
Revised 9/5/95 s
00- [ 24- SAAA # 2L

City




J.S.Daias, Qe — @

SURVEYING & ENGINEERING

13523 LONG GREEN PIKE
P.O. BOX 26
BALDWIN, MD 21013
(410) 817-4600
FAX (410) 817-4602

ZONING DESCRIPTION OF“:f8§06- CHURCH LANE (PROPOSED LOT 9- RESUBDIVISION
OF LOT 1- NELL'S ACRES)

BEGINNING at a point on the north side of Church Lane, 60 feet wide, at the distance of 52 feet, more
or less, east of the centerline of Blackstone Road, thence running with and binding on said north side of
Church Lane (1) South 89 degrees 45 minutes 35 seconds East 38 feet, thence leaving said Church Lane
running the three following courses and distances: (2) North 14 degrees 09 minutes 20 seconds Fast
130.00 feer (3) North 83 degrees 38 minutes 51 seconds West 78.07 feet and (4) South 05 degrees 11
minutes 00 seconds West 135.00 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 8928 square feet or 0.205 acres of land, more or less.
BEING a part of Lot 1, “Nell’s Acres” as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book E.H.K., Jr. No.52
Folio 105.

ALSO known as # 8906 Church Lane and located in the 2nd Election District, 2nd Councilmanic
District.

Note: above description is based on existing record plat and is Jor zoning purposes only. Final bearings,
distances and area of Subdivided Lot may differ based on a true Maryiand Boundary Survey.




J. S. DALLAs, e, ® B

SURVEYING & ENGINEERING

13523 LONG GREEN PIKE
P.O. BOX 26
BALDWIN, MD 21013
(410) 817-4600
FAX (410) 817-4602

ZONING DESCRIPTION OF  #89084 CHURCH  LANE (PROPOSED LOT 10-
RESUBDIVISION OF LOT - NELL'S ACRES)

BEGINNING af a point on the north side of Church Lane, 60 feet wide, at the distance of 19 feet, more
or less west of the centerline of Blackstone Road, thence running the seven Jollowing courses and
distances: (1) North 05 degrees 11 minutes 00 seconds East 85,00 Jeet (2) North 23 degrees 5O minutes
00 seconds East 60.38 feet (3) South 85 degrees 38 minutes 51 seconds East 129.92 feet (4) North 14
degrees 09 minutes 20 seconds East 83.20 feet (5} North 81 degrees 56 minutes 19 seconds West 138.99
Seet (6) South 23 degrees 50 minutes 00 seconds West 135.59 feet and (7) South 05 degrees 11 minutes 00
seconds West 18/.98 foet dotlenorth side of Church Lane thence running with and binding on said north
side of Church Lane (8) South 89 degrees 45 minutes 35 seconds East 20.07 feet to the place of beginning

CONTAINING 15,577 square feet or 0.358 acres of land, more or less.

BEING a part of Lot 1, “Nell’s Acres” as recorded in Baltimore Counly Plat Book EHK., Jr. No52
Folio 105.

ALSO known as # 89084 Church Lane and located in the 2nd Election District, 2nd Councilmanic
District.

Note; above de;scriprion is based on existing record plat and is for zoning purposes only. Final bearings,
distances and area of Subdivided Lot may differ based on a true Maryland Boundary Survey.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE
MISCELLANEQUS RECEIPT
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NOTIGE OF ZﬂNIHB S

The Zonlng cqmm€ssione; ot Baltimora Bounty, by authurjty of

the Zoning Act and Regulatlans, of Baitimore Courty will hold a
public hearing In Tawsan. Maryland
hereln as fllows;
1Gase; #00-124-5PH
2905 and BA0BA Church Lans
(8908} N/S Ghurch Lane, 52° +/~ £ of centerling Blackstona Road,
gﬁQDBA) N/8 Church Lang, 19' +.f W of cenferllne

fackstarie Aoad o
2nd Faction District -~ 2nd Councllmanlc Dlsmct
Legal Owner(s): Kamhiz Karirmlan .

Varianoa: to allow a tract boundary salback ot 15 feet ta & win-
dowad wall In lleu of the required 35 feet for-lot 9 and 1o allow a
detachied garaga In the slda yard In lleu of the raqulred rear yarg

for lot 10. Spaeial Haaring to apprave First Amandsd FDP for

Nell's Atres, -
Haaring: Friday, Onluher 29, 1999 at 11:00 a.m. in Aeom 407,
Connty courts It!n 401 Buslav A\rsnua

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Gommissioner for
8altimare County .
NOYES: {1} Hearings are Hendicappad Accessible; for spemal ae-

) 'eommodatlans Pleass Contact the Zoning Cammisslangr's Qfﬂce

" gt (410) 86743
(2} For Infﬂrmatlﬂn coneemming fhe Flle andlnr Hearng GContagt
the Zoning Raviaw Offlce at (413) B&? -330

JTUAD/873 Oct, 12 - (345090

on the preperty Idantifled

C)
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., |O)L5,l ,19.99

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _I_ successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on [VES | O] fe? ! ,19 99,

ﬁ__. THE JEFFERSONIAN,

N Wittinsy

LEGAL ADVERTISING




u_.\....”..h.\,.. . |
RE: CaseNo: 20~ /MSPH
Petitioner/Developer: KAK MI* EW/&
 DALLAS

Date of Hearing/Closing’ }DI)Z‘? [ﬁ “f
L v

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management -
County Otfice Building, Room L1

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) reqmred by law

4 6A.06 CHUECH

were posted conspicuousfy on the property located at

o | 14 49

(\Iouth Day, Ye

The sign(s) were posted on

Smcerclv ;

(hdit'0

{Signature of Sign Poster a d Dafé)

PATRICK M. O'KEEFE
(Printed Name)
523 PENNY LANE
(Address)
; HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030
e (Cuy, State, Zip Code)
L10-466:5566 | cELL 410905857
(Te[ephonJe Number)

00— [24STH (B n
& M6 CLULaH Lt
DALLAS o /24 /@7 ; ;:

B s L




RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE

PETITION FOR VARIANCE
8906 & 8908A Church Lane, N/§ Church Ln, 52' +/~Eof * ZONING COMMISSIONER
¢/l Blackstone Rd (8906), and N/S Church Ln, 19" +/- W
of ¢/l Blackstone Rd (8908A) * FOR
2nd Election District, 2nd Councilmanic

* BALTIMORE COUNTY

Legal Owner: Kambiz Karimian

Petitioner(s)
* Case No. 00-124-SPHA
* * * * * * % * * * * * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be

sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order.

7Mﬁ - Z(/‘M
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Qaanle S /%._MA;QJ;,

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this [ gf/{/‘

ay of October, 1999 a copy of the foregoing Entry of

Appearance was mailed to J. Scott Dallas, J.S. Dallas, Inc., 13523 Long Green Pike, P.O. Box 26, Baldwin,

Bito hore Femonsimon

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

MD 21013, representative for Petitioners.
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Baltimore County . 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

Director's Office
County Office Building

October 7, 1999

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-124-SPH

8906 and 8908A Church Lane

{8906) N/S Church Lane, 52'+/- £ of centerline Blackstone Road
(89083) & N/S Church Lane, 19"+/- W of centerline Blackstone Road
2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic

Legal Owner: Kambiz Karimian

VARTANCE: To allow a tract boundary setback of 15 feet to a windowed wall in liew of the required 235 :

feet for lot 9 and to allow a detached garage in the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard for lot
10.

SPECIAL HEARING: To approve First AMmended FOP for Nell's Acres.

HEARING: FRIDAY, OCTOBER 29, 1999 at 11:00 a.m. IN ROOM 407 COUNTY COURTS RUILDING, 401 BOSLEY AVENUE,

Arnold Jableon
Director

ces Mr. Kambiz Karimian
J. Scott Dallas

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY
BY OCIOBER 14, 1999
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPFED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CONTACT THE
ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT
410-887-3391. '

on Rocycled Papar

Qo;*c}g Printed with Soybean Ink



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
October 12, 1999 Issue - Joffersonian
Please forward billing to:
J. Scott Dallas
13523 Long Green Pike
P. 0. Box 26

Baldwin, MD 21013

410-817~4600

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-124-SFH

8906 and 8908A Church Lane

{8906) N/S Church Lane, 52'+/- E of centerline Blackstone Road
{89081) & N/S Church Lane, 19"+/- W of centerline Blackstone Road
Znd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic

Legal Owner: Kambiz Karimian

VARIANCE: To allow a tract boundary setback of 15 feet to a windowed wall in lieu of the required 35
feet for lot 9 and to allow a detached garage in the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard for lot
10.

SPECTAL HEARTNG: To approve First Amended FDP for Nell's Acres.

HEARING: FRIDAY, OCTOBER 29, 1992 at 11:00 a.m. IN ROOM 407 COUNTY COURTS BUILDING, 401 BOSLEY AVENUE,

s £tz

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTTMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HERRINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLERSE CONTACT THE ZONING
COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-43088,
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT
410-887-3391.



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW '

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
HMowever, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associatad with these reguirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

— pe———
— S —

or Ne e ertisi

ltem Number or Case Number: ﬂé — [l Y = SR

Petitioner: _i&amégz_ Kar: wrm -7
{

Address or Location: G 8 277 ey &V
RrPFO 2P

PLEA_S_E FORWARD ADVERTISING BiLL TO:
Name: . Scw o Do/ Vo s

Address: __ /3452 3 Lp o? Crecy Pk Fo. -2 1 S
E’az/cz/wfn, /Ifa/ Hro/3
Telephone Number: Qﬂe) f /7~ L&b2

Oﬂ d I z ‘/ ” 5Pﬂ‘ﬂ Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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BEALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: Octcber 19, 1999
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor

Bureau of Pevelopment Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

tor October 18, 1999
Item No. 124

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item. See the file, "NELL'S ACRESY, in the Bureau of Development
Plans Review for comments from this department.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC10189.124



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Interoffice Correspondence

DATE: October 13, 1999

TO: Larry E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

FROM: James H. Thompson - MJ
Code Enforcement Supervisor

SUBJECT: ITEM NO.; 124
PETITIONER: Kambiz Karimian
VIOLATION CASE NO.: 08-2345

LOCATION OF VIOLATION: N/S Church Lane, 52° +/- E of centerline Blackstone
Road (8906) & N/8 Church Lane, 19’ +/- W of ce
(8908-A Church Lane)

DEFENDANT(S): Kambiz Karimian
Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active

violation case. When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the
following person(s):

NAME ADDRESS
Robert Ball 8 Randallfield Court

Randallstown, MD 21133

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning
Commissioner's Order to the Code Enforcement Supervisor, so that the appropriate action
may be taken relative to the violation case.

JHT/jg/lmh



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor |
State Highway Administration é:?i:;‘m?; Porcari

Parker F. Williams

Administrator

Date: £. 2% 99

Ms. Gwen Stephens RE:  Baltimore County
Baltitnore County Office of ItemNo. /7 4 J3 s
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,
A / S L

f /m Kenneth A, McDonald Ir., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.Q, Box 717 * Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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FIELDSTONE

Community Group Inc.

3606 Stoneybrook Road, Randallstown MD 211334228
410-655-2628 / jlsrand@erols.com

September 8, 1999

SummerField Homes
Attention: Ken Karimian
5 Jonathans Court

Hunt Valley MD 21030

Ken:

~ 1 want 10 thank you again for allowing Pat and myself the opporiunity to meet with you and Scott and for your
willingness to work with us to come up with a mutually agreeable design regarding the development at 8908 Church

Lane.

Below is a summary of our discussion which I would like to consider a preliminary agreement:

Brick:
Siding:

Shuﬁmt

Old Garzge:

Neither of the homes will have any brick.

The textured and contoured vinyl siding (resembling clapboard) that you showed us during our meeting
will be used throughout.

A three dimensional asphalt shingle that resembles slate in color and which is currently shown in the
photo’s of the Parsons Avenue property will be used throughout.

The full front porch will remain as shown in the photo’s of the Parsons Avenue property.

There will NOT be any construction of a “parking pad” for the house that will front Church Lane.
Instead, an asphalt driveway will extend straight up from Church Lane along the east side of the house.
There will be two (2) windows (located diagonally opposite from each other) on both sides of each
home.

We discussed the possibility of including trees, boxwoods, rhododendron, azaleas, and some perennials.
We have yet to agree on a landscaping plan pending consultation with the Fieldstone Garden Ciub and/or
Len Baker. -

Vented (not panel) vinyl shutters (as shown in the photo’s of the Parsons Avenue property) will be used
on all windows.

The existing garage will remain. You will have it painted and it will sell as part of the home at the rear
of the lot.

Please confirm any cost issues and/or final arrangements relating to the above issues. In the meantime, I will contact Len
Baker to discuss the Landscaping possibilities. 1 look forward to talking with you again soon and working toward
finalizing an agreement before the zoning hearing,

Sincerely, Q

L Splccwh

Pres:de*t

cc: J. Scott Dallas
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Armold Jablon, Director Date: October 8, 1999
Department of Permits ‘
and Development Management

FROM: Amold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, I, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions
The Ofﬁce of Planning has no commepton the following petition(s):
Item No(s): 108, 113, 114, 117, ld 129

If there should be any questions or this office can provide additional information, please
contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Section Chief: / I/ A" . o

AFK/JL

C:EFF_{\108.doc




